Questions and Corrections 2012-04

10-26-11

2012-04 Hardin US 31W 4-154.00

QUESTION: The bulletin says Phase I and Phase II for the fee, but the scope of work says Phase II. Which is correct?

RESPONSE: This contract will be primarily for Phase II Final Design Services. However, the selected consultant may be asked to provide some incidental Phase I services, just due to the nature of the project.

10-24-11

2012-04 Hardin US31W 4-154.00

QUESTION: The RFP list the project beginning as the intersection of US31W Bypass and US31W (MP18.818). The Project Information list the project length as 10.0 miles beginning at MP18.4. Can you identify the correct project beginning point?

RESPONSE: The project begins at US31WB and extends to Wilson Rd overpass. The Project Length should be revised to 9.6 (MP 18.8 to MP28.4)

10-20-11

2012-04 Hardin US 31W 4-154.00

QUESTION: Will the cabinet provide the mobile scans or is the consultant to provide Photogrammetric services?

RESPONSE: Scans have been completed and will be provided to selected consultant.